

# DeKalb County Government

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021-3463	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	11/22/2021			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	12/14/2021			Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): All Districts A Resolution of The Governing Authority of DeKalb County, requesting the DeKalb Delegation of the General Assembly Review Public Utility Companies And Monopolies Integrated Resource Plan Processes To Ensure The Enactment Of Environmentally Conscious Polices To Protect Georgia Citizens From Future Effects Of Climate Change					
1. 1					-	

#### Indexes:

#### Attachments: 1. Intergrated Resource Plan Resolution 11.28.21

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
12/7/2021	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda – Preliminary	
11/30/2021	1	OPS-County Operations Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass

# Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners

# <u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution of The Governing Authority of DeKalb County, requesting the DeKalb Delegation of the General Assembly Review Public Utility Companies And Monopolies Integrated Resource Plan Processes To Ensure The Enactment Of Environmentally Conscious Polices To Protect Georgia Citizens From Future Effects Of Climate Change

#### Information Contact: John W. Manson IV

**Phone Number:** 404-371-6207

#### **PURPOSE:**

To support legislation that requires public utility companies and monopolies future Integrated Resource Plans center environmentally conscious polices

#### NEED/IMPACT:

To adopt the resolution

FISCAL IMPACT:

None;

# **RECOMMENDATION:**

### File #: 2021-3463, Version: 1

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.....